504388023 05/30/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4434719

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NATURESEAL, INC.	05/24/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MANTROSE-HAEUSER CO., INC.	
Street Address:	1175 POST ROAD EAST	
City:	WESTPORT	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06880	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14284453	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-0816

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2166228200

Email: ipdocket@calfee.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN E. MILLER

Address Line 1: 1405 EAST SIXTH STREET

Address Line 2: CALFEE, HALTER & GRISWOLD LLP

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-1607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06821/10532
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN E. MILLER
SIGNATURE:	/JEMiller/
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=04343296#page1.tif source=04343296#page2.tif source=04343296#page3.tif source=04343296#page4.tif

PATENT 504388023 REEL: 042525 FRAME: 0723

06821/10532

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by NatureSeal, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business

at 6 Blackstone Valley, Lincoln, RI 02865, United States of America, ("Assignor") and Mantrose-

Haeuser Co., Inc. a Massachusetts corporation, having its office at 1175 Post Road East, Westport, CT

06880 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of an undivided interest in and to the patent applications listed

in attached Schedule A as well all inventions disclosed in and/or covered by such patent applications (the

"INVENTIONS"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire, all of

Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the INVENTIONS in all countries of the world as well as all

patent applications listed in attached Schedule A including all continuations, continuations-in-part,

divisions, reissues and other derivatives thereof as well as all patents issuing thereon (collectively, the

"Patent Applications").

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the

INVENTIONS in all countries of the world as well as all Patent Applications.

FURTHER, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to assist Assignee in the filing and prosecution

of any and all Patent Applications, whether filed before or after the effective date of this agreement, as

well as in any interference, opposition, or other legal proceeding that may arise at any time involving the

INVENTIONS, and, upon request, to execute without further consideration all papers necessary or

desirable for that purpose. All rights and privileges, including the right to sue for and receive all damages

from past infringements of the Patent Applications and/or INVENTIONS, will be held and enjoyed by

Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

FURTHER, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the authorized officials of all countries of

the world to issue to Assignee any letters patent that may be granted based on the Patent Applications

and/or INVENTIONS transferred and assigned hereby.

{04335699.DOC;I}

PATENT REEL: 042525 FRAME: 0724

In Witness Whereof, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment as of this 24
day of <u>May</u> , 2017.
NatureSeal, Inc. By: Name: Willam J. Rarrie Title: President
Date: May 24, 2017
State of

{04335699.DOC;1 }

In Witness Whereof, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment as of this 24
day of <u>May</u> , 2017.
Mantrose-Haeuser Co., Inc.
By: Wy Faull
Name: William J. Barrie Title: President
Date: May 24, 2017
State of CT
County of Fairfield) ss:
This 24 day of May, 2017, before me personally appeared William J. Barrie to
me known as the authorized representative of Mantrose-Haeuser Co., Inc. who executed the foregoing Assignment.
oregoing Assignment.
Notary Public
My commission
expires: Upril 30, 2002
,

{04335699.DOC;1 }

SCHEDULE A APPENDIX A

Title: ANTIMICROBIAL WASH				
Our File	Country	Application Serial No.	Filing Date	
06821/11574	wo	PCT/US2014/39065	May 22, 2014	
06821/11572	Australia	2014268582	May 22, 2014	
06821/11584	Brazil	BR112015029134-1	May 22, 2014	
06821/11575	Canada	2,912,378	May 22, 2014	
06821/11576	China	201480029782.X	May 22, 2014	
06821/11585	Europe	14800965.7	May 22, 2014	
06821/11583	Hong Kong	16107391.2	June 24, 2016	
06821/11581	Israel	242514	May 22, 2014	
06821/11577	Japan	2016-515064	May 22, 2014	
06821/11582	Korea	10-2015-7036438	May 22, 2014	
06821/11578	Mexico	MX/a/2015/016035	May 22, 2014	
06821/11579	New Zealand	714611	May 22, 2014	
06821/11580	Singapore	11201509578U	May 22, 2014	
06821/09976	US	61/826,775	May 23, 2013	
06821/10532	US	14/284,453	May 22, 2014	

{04335699,DOC;1 }

RECORDED: 05/30/2017

PATENT REEL: 042525 FRAME: 0727